# 506716301 06/15/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6763119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BLAKE NORMAN ERB	07/11/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VENMAR CES INC.
Street Address:	1502D QUEBEC AVENUE
City:	SASKATOON, SK S7K1V7
State/Country:	CANADA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17345852

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS,, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5991.031US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSE CANTRELL
SIGNATURE:	/ Jesse Cantrell /
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2021

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=5991031US4\_Venmar#page1.tif source=5991031US4\_Venmar#page2.tif source=5991031US4\_Venmar#page3.tif

PATENT 506716301 REEL: 056551 FRAME: 0044

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Atty Ref/Docket No.: 5991.031US4 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Venmar CES Inc. Blake Norman Erb Street Address: 1502D Quebec Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Saskatoon, SK S7K1V7 [ ]Yes [X]No Country: Canada 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other Execution Date: July 11, 2011 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 17/345,852 Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u> Name: Timothy A. Grathwol [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 15, 2021 /Timothy A. Grathwol/ Timothy A. Grathwol/Reg. No. 66,685 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 056551 FRAME: 0045

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we/I, Blake Erb, residing at 302 Faldo Cres., Warman, SK, S0K 0A1, CA, are the inventors of an invention entitled "LIQUID-TO-AIR MEMBRANE ENERGY EXCHANGER", for which Patent Cooperation Treat application PCT/US11/41397 was filed on June 22, 2011, which claims priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application 61/358,321 titled "LIQUID-TO-AIR MEMBRANE ENERGY EXCHANGER" filed June 24, 2010 and U.S Provisional Patent Application 61/359,193 titled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENERGY EXCHANGE" filed June 28, 2010.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Venmar CES Inc., whose primary address is 1502 D Quebec Ave., Saskatoon, SK S7K IV7, Canada, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Venmar CES Inc., the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefore in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

j

PATENT REEL: 056598 FRAME: 0946

Executed this <u>// ^^</u> day of <u>, 2011</u> .
Blake Erb
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Sackathlana
STATE OF Sockothern)
Country of Canada)
pro po ant and the second and a
Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Blake Erb are known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be
his own free act and deed.
2010, 10 1 100 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
\$\$7!A
Witness my hand and seal this day of, 2011.
Notary Public for
My Commission Expires

d

RECORDED: 06/05/2025

PATENT REEL: 056598 FRAME: 0947